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	LAKES OIL N.L.
A.C.N. (004 247 214)
BOUNDARY CREEK No.2                           PEP 157

	DAILY GEOLOGICAL REPORT No. 41              Date:  19-11-2005

	 


	Depth:  2341m
Progress:  0m
Days from Spud:  40



	Rig:
HUNT RIG No.2
GL(AHD):
74.0m

Drilling Rep:
Lou DeVattimo
RT: (datum)
77.65m

Geologist:
David Horner
Last Casing:
178mm at 1097m




	0600 hrs Update:  Continue running Electric Logs:  Run #4 Memorex-GR (tool malfunction part way through run - irrepairable), POOH with memorex, RIH for Run #5 (continuation of VSP).



	Comments:

Continue to run electric logs, Run#2 STAR-CBIL, Run #3 VSP (tool failed, POOH for tool repairs), Run#4 Memorex-GR.


	Interval  (mRT)
	Hydrocarbon Show Summary
	Gas

	     
	No new formation drilled.
	     

	     
	     
	     

	     
	     
	     

	     
	     
	     

	     
	     
	     


	Formation Tops:

	Prognosed

(mRT)
	Actual*

(mRT)
	Actual*

(mSS)
	Difference* (High/Low)

	LaTrobe Group


Strzelecki Formation


T.D.
	4.7
197
2500
	4.7
227
     
	+73
-149
     
	0
30 Low
     

	
	
	
	
	


*Provisional, based on mudlog
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	Lithological and Fluorescence Description



	Interval (m)
	Description

	     
	No new formation drilled.


	     

	     


	     
	     


	     
	     


	     
	


	     
	     


	     

	     




